 Ford
Check Valves,
 Retrosetters
and Cut-In
Check Valves
Section I
06/2014
Web Revision 07/25/2016

valve installation. The pictures below illustrate the proper cut-in procedure. A cut-in can be accomplished in just a few minutes with
simple hand tools.
Ordering information for Cut-in Check Valve Assemblies
To insure proper fit, specify the size, style and height of the Ford setter you want to retrofit. For example, the 77 degree
ell (HHL34-323-77-813-NL) is supplied for all 7" high setters. The 45 degree ell (HHL34-323-45-813-NL) fits all 9" high setters
except in the 90 series, where it fits all heights. The 32 degree ell (HHL34-323-32-813-NL) is for all setters 12" or higher (except 90
series).
Note: Retrofit assemblies are available for single check valves and cascading dual check valves only. Cartridge dual
checks are not available as a cut-in assembly.
1.  mark
2.  cut
3.  install
77º
HHL34-323-77-813-NL
45º
HHL34-323-45-813-NL
32º
HHL34-323-32-813-NL
I-19
Ford Cut-in Check Valve Assemblies
HHL34-323-32-813-NL
HL34-323-77-813-NL
Cut-In Check Valve Assemblies for<br />
Ford Coppersetters and Resetters<br />
(With “HA” Style Check Valves)
Catalog<br />
Number
Meter<br />
Size
Setter<br />
Height
HL34-313-77-813-NL 5/8" 7"
HL34-313-45-813-NL 5/8" 9" & ALL 90 Series
HL34-313-32-813-NL 5/8" 12" and Higher
HL34-323-77-813-NL 5/8"x3/4" 7"
HL34-323-45-813-NL 5/8"x3/4" 9" & ALL 90 Series
HL34-323-32-813-NL 5/8"x3/4" 12" and Higher
HL34-444-68-NL 1" 90 Series only
Cut-In Dual Check Valve Assemblies for<br />
Ford Coppersetters and Resetters<br />
(With “HHA” Style Dual Check Valves)
Catalog<br />
Number
Meter<br />
Size
Setter<br />
Height
HHL34-313-77-813-NL 5/8" 7"
HHL34-313-45-813-NL 5/8" 9" & ALL 90 Series
HHL34-313-32-813-NL 5/8" 12" and Higher
HHL34-323-77-813-NL 5/8"x3/4" 7"
HHL34-323-45-813-NL 5/8"x3/4" 9" & ALL 90 Series
HHL34-323-32-813-NL 5/8"x3/4" 12" and Higher
HHL34-344-68-NL 1" 90 Series only
I-20
Ford Retrosetters
The Convenient Way to Install Single or Dual Check Valves
in Existing Meter Services!